API 6D 2 PIECE FLOATING
BALL VALVE
ASME CLASS 150 - 600#
2 Catalog information is current at time of publication, subject to change without notice.
CONTENTS
4
5
5

FOR TYPICAL SEAT & SEAL MATERIALS
15
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
GF F R N L 2 1 1 AB2 30 03
1-VALVE TYPE 2-BODY CONSTRUCTION 3-PORT TYPE
F = Full Bore
R = Reduced Bore
F = Floating B2 = Bolted 2 piece
TE = Top Entry
4-NOMINAL SIZE
5-CONNECTION 6-PRESSURE 7-SERVICE
L=Low Temp. NACE
N=Regular Temp. NACE
A=Corrosive NACE
R=Regular Temp.
O=Oxygen
C=Cryogenic
H=High Temp.
R = RF
B = BW
J = RTJ
01 = 150
03 = 300
06 = 600
8-TOP WORKS 9-BODY MATERIAL 10-BALL MATERIAL
11-STEM MATERIAL 12-SEAT MATERIAL 13-SEAL MATERIAL
G=Graphite
99 = As per service requirements
X = Special
A =  RPTFE
B = Devlon V
C = PEEK
D = Nylon
E = Delrin
F =  Metal
G = PCTFE
99 = As per service requirements
X = Special
050 =  1/2"
075 = 3/4"
10 =  1"
15 =  1 1/2"
20 =  2"
25 =  2 1/2"
30 =  3"
40 =  4"
60 =  6"
80 =  8"
100 = 10"
120 = 12"
G = Gear
L =  Lever
O = Oval Handle
B = Bare Stem
A = Actuator
E = Extended*
*Add “E” to designate extended top works
i.e. GE equals extended gear
1 =  A105N+ENP
2 = LF2+ENP
3 = 4140+ENP
4 = F316
5 = F6A
6 = F51
7 = F53
8 = F55
X = Special
1 =  A216 WCB
2 = A105N
3 = LCC
4 = LF2
5 = CF8M